Workgroup: Network Working Group
Internet-Draft: draft-ietf-lisp-ecdsa-auth-12
Published: 19 February 2024
Intended Status: Experimental
Expires: 22 August 2024
Authors: D. Farinacci
lispers.net
E. Nordmark

[RFC1123]
[RFC1700]
[RFC3513]
[RFC4648]
[RFC6234]
[RFC6347]
[RFC7468]
[RFC8060]
14. IANA Considerations
Since there are no new packet formats introduced for the
functionality in this specification, there are no specific requests
for IANA.
15. References
15.1. Normative References
Cerf, V., "ASCII format for network interchange", STD 80,
RFC 20, DOI 10.17487/RFC0020, October 1969, <https://
Braden, R., Ed., "Requirements for Internet Hosts -
Application and Support", STD 3, RFC 1123, DOI 10.17487/
RFC1123, October 1989, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc1123>.
Reynolds, J. and J. Postel, "Assigned Numbers", RFC 1700,
DOI 10.17487/RFC1700, October 1994, <https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc1700>.
Hinden, R. and S. Deering, "Internet Protocol Version 6
(IPv6) Addressing Architecture", RFC 3513, DOI 10.17487/
RFC3513, April 2003, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc3513>.
Josefsson, S., "The Base16, Base32, and Base64 Data
Encodings", RFC 4648, DOI 10.17487/RFC4648, October 2006,
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc4648>.
Eastlake 3rd, D. and T. Hansen, "US Secure Hash
Algorithms (SHA and SHA-based HMAC and HKDF)", RFC 6234,
DOI 10.17487/RFC6234, May 2011, <https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc6234>.
Rescorla, E. and N. Modadugu, "Datagram Transport Layer
Security Version 1.2", RFC 6347, DOI 10.17487/RFC6347,
January 2012, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc6347>.
Josefsson, S. and S. Leonard, "Textual Encodings of PKIX,
PKCS, and CMS Structures", RFC 7468, DOI 10.17487/
RFC7468, April 2015, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/

[RFC9303]
[AFI]
[I-D.farinacci-lisp-geo]
[I-D.ietf-lisp-name-encoding]
[I-D.ietf-lisp-pubsub]
Farinacci, D. and B. Weis, "Locator/ID Separation
Protocol (LISP) Data-Plane Confidentiality", RFC 8061,
DOI 10.17487/RFC8061, February 2017, <https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc8061>.
Moreno, V. and D. Farinacci, "Signal-Free Locator/ID
Separation Protocol (LISP) Multicast", RFC 8378, DOI
10.17487/RFC8378, May 2018, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/
info/rfc8378>.
Farinacci, D., Fuller, V., Meyer, D., Lewis, D., and A.
Cabellos, Ed., "The Locator/ID Separation Protocol
(LISP)", RFC 9300, DOI 10.17487/RFC9300, October 2022,
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc9300>.
Farinacci, D., Maino, F., Fuller, V., and A. Cabellos,
Ed., "Locator/ID Separation Protocol (LISP) Control
Plane", RFC 9301, DOI 10.17487/RFC9301, October 2022,
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc9301>.
Maino, F., Ermagan, V., Cabellos, A., and D. Saucez,
"Locator/ID Separation Protocol Security (LISP-SEC)", RFC
9303, DOI 10.17487/RFC9303, October 2022, <https://
15.2. Informative References
"Address Family Identifier (AFIs)", ADDRESS FAMILY
NUMBERS http://www.iana.org/assignments/address-family-